header_graphical_blue2_4

This website is to provide information for people notified by the City of Philadelphia Fire Department of a data breach affecting patients who used its ambulance services between February 1, 2012 and September 4, 2012.  To read more about the data breach see our Frequently Asked Questions. 

Please know that a potential exposure of your personal information does not mean you will experience fraud or identity theft.  However, here are a couple simple steps you can take to ensure the safety of your identity:   

Set a fraud alert – To learn more about preventing others from getting credit in your name, please click here.

Review a copy of your credit report(s) - Once a year you can obtain a copy of your credit report from each of the three credit reporting bureau. Please visit Annual Credit Report to obtain copies.

Learn more ways to protect your identity with our Additional Resources.

If you think you're a victim of ID theft, click Recovery Support for more information.